

91/66293 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 MAR 2007

	Form PTO-1595	00.0007		
	■ (Rev. 10/02)	-26-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
H		HINDA ANDRI 1814 BARIA 1814 BARIA BARIA (BARI		
1,	To the Honorable Commissioner of 103	3386845 tached document		
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	macheu nochimente or convetaca af		
4	Jiayao LI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
3,14.07	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: AXYS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
		Street Address, 190 IZ:		
i	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 180 Kimball Way		
	Assignment	City: South Son Evens		
		City: South San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94080		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
ı	Other			
ij				
J.	Execution Date: October 13, 2006	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached 🏻 Yes 🖾 No		
ľ				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	n. the execution data of the array is		
03/20/40	A. Patent Application No.(s) 07 MKAYPAGH 00000002 11662933	B. Patent No.(s)		
II (11/662933		
05 FC:0	21 40.00 OAdd tional numbers attach	Vos My		
1 :	and addition of party to whom correspondence	6 Total much		
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	NATA - TOWN	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
1	Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO	⊠ Enclosed		
	& BRANIGAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
<i>'</i>	Address: Arlington Court Plaza I Suite 1400			
	2200 Clarendon BLVD.	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402		
ı i	Arlington, VA 22201	(Attach duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	Trinigion, VA 22201	paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9	9. Statement and Signature.			
T	o the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing information is true		
a	nd correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.		
]]		11 11 11 11 11 WOOdment.		
	nthony J. Zelano, Reg. No. 27,969	March 16, 2007		
N	ames of Person Signing Signature	Date		
H		1		
		i i		
		31		
ł		<u>lit</u>		
T_{ℓ}	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ents 6		

Attorney Docket No. BERLX-0345

1/662933 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 MAR 2007

Attorney Case No. 53537A

Whereas, I, Jiayao Li of Foster City, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

PROCESSES AND INTERMEDIATES FOR PREPARING HALOALKYL CYSTEINE PROTEASE INHIBITORS

which is described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/US2005/033051 filed on September 16, 2005 designating the US, claiming the benefit under 35 USC §119 of provisional application filed September 17, 2004, U.S. Serial No. 60/610,806;

and whereas, Axys Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having an address at 180 Kimball Way, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Jiayao Li, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Axys Pharmaceuticals, Inc., for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; said invention, application(s) and Letters Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Axys Pharmaceuticals, Inc., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of September 17, 2004.

In witness whereof, I, Jiayao Li, have signed and dated this Assignment.

10/13/2006

Date

Jiayao Li

Assignment/ Page 1 of 1

11/662933

PATENT ASSIGNMENTEC	'A DCT/DTA	1 0 1100	000
PATENT ASSIGNMENTOL	u PGI/PIU	16 MAR	7/1077
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		TOMAK	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500206355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiayao Li	10/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axys Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	180 Kimball Way
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0533051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)262-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(510) 669-4529 Phone:

mary_ann_flores@berlex.com Email:

Berlex Inc. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2600 Hilltop Drive

Corporate Patents Address Line 2:

Richmond, CALIFORNIA 94806 Address Line 4:

53537A INVENTOR ASSIGNMEN ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Ann Flores

Total Attachments: 1 source=53537inv#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 03/16/2007